FONM PTO-1595 (Nov. 6 R3)	RECC	02-18-	1999	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Palent and	r OF COMMERCE I Tradomark Ollico
OMD No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94)					, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Tab sellings ⇔ ⇔ ♥				▼	▼	<b>T</b>
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Pate	100967	709	thed original	documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les	·):		2. Name ar	nd address of re	celving party(les)	
BENETTON SPORTSYSTEM	SPA		Name:	ASOLO SPA		
Addilloral tining(s) of convaying party(l	ios) attached? U	Yes <b>to</b> No	Internal /	Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	***************************************					
大士 Assignment Li Meiger			Street Address: VIA MONTEBELLUNA 5/7			
U Security Agreement U Change of Name U Other		Clly:	evignano	(Treviso) State:	ITALY ZIP:	
Execution Date: November 11, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes 🕱 No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,706,316 5,687,460 5,647,150  Additional numbers of		09/ 08/	ent No.(s) '007,189 '901,830 <b>d0 00</b> '	.00000 44.000000	EC1291 FC17666 2BRISHS	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:				3127029 77100000	OMORNO DOD1/71	
•		spondence	6. Total nu	imber of applicat	lons and patents in	volved: 7
concerning document should Name: HELFGOTT &	d be malled: & KARAS, I	P.C.	7. Total fe 龙X Enc	e (37 CFR 3.41 closed horized to be ch	lons and patents in )\$280.  arged to deposit a the enclosed che	0.0
Concerning document should Name: HELFGOTT & Internal Address: Empire 60th  Street Address: 350 E	d be malled:  S. KARAS, I  re State I  Floor  Fifth Aver e 6024	Building	7. Total fe XX Enc XX Auti (any fe 8. Deposi	e (37 CFR 3.41 closed horized to be ch e in excess of t account number 08–1634	)\$_280 larged to deposit a the enclosed cha er:	occount
concerning document should Name: HELFGOTT & Internal Address: Empire 60th  Sheet Address: 350 F	d be malled:  S. KARAS, I  re State I  Floor  Fifth Aver e 6024	Building  Tue  ZIP: 10118	7. Total fe XX Enc XX Auti (any fe 8. Deposi	e (37 CFR 3.41 closed horized to be ch e in excess of t account number 08–1634	)\$280. arged to deposit a the enclosed che	occount

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023 i

Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, exactments, and document:

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. EM 366769 3610) on November 23, 1918 pursuant to 37, G-F-B-1.197

Name of Person Signing

Req. No.: 23,072

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

PATENT REEL: 9756 FRAME: 0051

Dale

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Benetton Sportsystem Spa	, a corporation of	Italy
("ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at _	Trevignano (Treviso)	,
is the owner of the entire right, title and interes	t in and to the United States	Patent and pending
applications therefor, identified and listed on S	chedule A hereto and made	a part hereof,
(collectively, the "Scheduled Patents"), and the	priority rights associated th	erewith; and
WHEREAS, the said ASSIGNOR desired vest all of said right, title and interest for the U  Asolo Spa, a corper ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at and	nited States, unto and in oration of Italy	y, deliver, set over and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to receive from ASSIGNOR all of said right, title and interests in the Scheduled Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Scheduled Patents, together with any and all reissues, renewals, continuations, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce all of the Scheduled Patents, including, but not limited to any acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title hereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 9756 FRAME: 0052

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,the Assignorassignment to be executed and delivered as of this day of	has caused this Patent of november, 1998.
F	Benetton Sportsystem S.p.A.  WENCTION STONTSTEEM STA  Via Montetalian n. 5/7  Sy: 1000 TREVIENANO (TV)  Name: Giovanni Tretti  Title: Group General Counsel
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,the Assignee Assignment executed and delivered as of this _11 day of _nover	
	ASOLO SPA  By:  Name: Marco Zanatta

2

Title: President

## Schedule A

- Patent No. 4,706,316 issued on November 17, 1987;
- Patent No. 5,687,460 issued on November 18, 1997;
- Patent No. 5,647,150 issued on July 15, 1997;
- Patent No. 5,727,271 issued on March 17, 1998;
- Pending CIP No. 09,007189 filed on January 15, 1998;
- Pending Patent Application No. 08/901,830 filed on July 28, 1997;
- Patent No. 5,626,966 issued on May 6, 1997

3

**RECORDED: 02/18/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9756 FRAME: 0054